VOLVO PARTS
1023 34101
(102:2)




240 - 260 series Reservdelskatalog
1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 2-C11 VOLVO
}S)ida grupp Bransleror Fuel pipes llustration
age roup motor engine 34101
58 2c B27E, B27F, B28E, B28F B27E, B27F, B28E, B28F 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity | Artikel nr  |Benéimning Description Sats|B| Anmérkning
Fig. | B27E| B27F Part No Kit|P| Notes
B28E| B28F S
- R
1 1 1 - 1276050-0|Branslefilter..... ... Fuel filter ..o, 1) B27E, B27F
2 1 i - 1266692-1{Konsol ..o Bracket ..., 4| B27E, B27F
3 1 1 - 955139-1 [ SKruv......ccooovvcoonrrrcoenneiicrnennns SCreW ..., 2
1 1l - 947542-7 [SKruv......coooocovcceeeeerceer SCreW ... 2| 88)
4 1 1 - 1276069-0 | Nippel ... Nipple ..o 3
5 1 1l - 11994-1 | Packning ..........coorrrrrrvveeennn. Gasket ... 2} (947282)
6 1 1 - 18671-8|Packning...........occccoumerrrr. Packing.........coonnircrncnciccn. 2| TID UTF.HST SEN UTF
6a 2 2l - 18671-8{Packning ..........ccccoomerrrrrrrueennn. Packing..........ccorcricronne 2| VST SEN UTF.
7 1 1 - 948474-2 {Nippel ..., Nipple ..o, 2| TiD UTF.HST SEN UTF.
7a 1 1 - 25167-8  Halskruv ..., Hollow screw.................. 2| VST SEN UTF.
8 1 1 - 1276864-4 | Branslefilter....................... Fuel filter......coooovvies 1} 87) B28E. B28F JAPAN
- 1 - 1306530-5 | Branslefilter...................... Fuel filter..........cco.ocoovenes 1| 87) B28F EXCL JAPAN
1 1 - 1306530-5 | Branslefiiter................... Fuel filter.........cccoonnnn, 1]88)
9 1 1 1276862-8 |konsol bracket 4|87) B28E. B28F JAPAN
- 1 - 1306531-3{Konsol..............ccoooire. Bracket. ... 4)87) B28F EXCL JAPAN
X 1 1l - 1336338-7 |Konsol.........ccooooocoimn Bracket ... 4| 88)
10 2 2| - 1276863-6 |Bussning..............ccoovveeerone. Bushing ..o, 2| 87) B28E,B28F.
1" 1 1 - Tryckledning........oon...... Feeder pipe .........cccocc....... SE SIDA 84, 2-D13
12 1 1l - Returledning ............ccccooeeno.e. Return pipe ......c.cccooeneeeen. SE SIDA 84, 2-D13
13 1 1l - 948524-4 |Klamma......co.cc.ccoomreriienrncenena. Clamp .. 2|TID UTF
14 1 1 - 955139-1 | SKrUV...c..ooeocreeerernrirn SCrew ..o, 2
15 1 1 - 1269003-8 | Bransleror ..., Fuel pipe. ... 3
15a 1 1 - 464657-6 | Bransleror ..., Fuel pipe....ines 3| HST
15b 1 1 - 946794-5 | Nippel ..o Nipple ... 2{HST
16 1 1 - 74040-7 |HAIsSkruv..............ccomvccerimnres Hollow screw.............. 4
17 2 2] - 11994-1 | Packning...........ccvcommrrm. Gasket.........ccooooenr, S|2((947282)
18 1 1 - 1269655-5|Bransleror ... Fuel pipe.........ccocoon. 3
19 1 - - 74040-7 |Halskruv...........ccoooovrrcrrmnnnne. Hollow screw ... 4
20 2] - - 11994-1{Packning.........cccccoommnrrrr. Gasket.......cooovrrecens 2{(947282)
- 3 - 11994-1 [Packning...........cccocemmmvriennnnes Gasket.......oooooeorrrvcconnerinns 2| (947282)
21 - 1 - 947975-9(Halskruv..........cccoomrrrnn. Hollow screw........................ 2{(947277)
22 - 1 - 1269047-5|Frekvensventil............... Frequency valve............. 2
23 - 1 - 952634-4 |Klamma..........cccoooocecrmmereecrnnn. Clamp ..o 2| B27F VXL MAN
- 1 - 949379-2 |[Klamma............cccoocevccormmmrecnnnn. Clamp...ccoooocin, 2| B27F VXL AUTO
- 1 - 952634-4 Klamma (skruv M6)............ Clamp (screw M6)............. 2| B28F TID UTF
- 1 - 1269612-6 |Klamma (skruv M8) ........... Clamp (screw M8)............ 2| B28F SEN UTF
24 - 1 - 956271-2SKruv.....ccoooovvvvrrrirerne. SCrew ..o, 2{ M6. TID UTF
25 - 1 - 955892-5|Bricka ............cccooorrrrvciiieinn, Washer..........ccoveico. 2| TID UTF
26 - 1 - 1269125-9|Branslerdr ..., Fuel pipe........ 3
27 - 1 - 74033-2{ Halskruv ..., Hollow screw 3
28 - 2| - 947620-1|Packning..........c....ccomunrvreuennne. Packing.......ccccooorvrimnnnnnnnn. 2
29 1 1 - 1269005-3 | Styrtrycksror ...................... Control pressure pipe....... 3
30 1 1l - 74033-2 | Halskruv........cccoooocoovvvve Hollow screw................ 3
K} | 2 2| - 947620-1|Packning..............ccooomrrvvernenne. Packing...........cccooervrennirnnnne. S|2
32 1 1 - 48634-0|Halskruv...............ccoooerrvvnennnne. Hollow screw..................... 4
x 33 2 2] - 18665-0{Packning.............cccccooevvvuenne. Packing.......ccccooovvoirrrineriinnne, S|2| (947281)
34 1 1 - 1269009-5 | Bransleror, retur.................. Fuel pipe, return ................. 3
35 2 2l - 74033-2 Halskruv............ccooovvccirvernnnnn. Hollow screw ... 3
36 4 4 - 947620-1Packning.........cccccccoonrvrrnnnnne. Packing........ccoireerecie. 2
37 410; 410 - 1266500-6 |Brénsleslang...................... Fuelhose...........c.. 2
38 2 2] - 945652-6 | Slangklamma...................... Hoseclamp...............c...... 2
39 1 1 - 1269959-1 | Branslerdr ................................ Fuel hose........crvcoiennvnanne. 3
40 2 2 - 74033-2|HAISkruv.................oooocreeee.. Hollow screw........................ 3
41 4 4 - 947620-1|Packning ..., Packing..........coccooomevvciimnnnnnn, S(2
42 1 " - 948211-8 Klamma ..., Clamp ..., 2| TID UTF
43 1 1 - 269713-4|Branslerdr, ..o, Fuel pipe, .o, 3
cylinder 1 cylinder 1
4 1 1 - 269714-2 |Bransleror, ..., Fuel pipe, .o, 3
cylinder 2 cylinder 2
87. 242 CH-243211, 244 CH OMKR -36700, 245 CH OMKR -567100.
88. 242 CH 243212-, 244 CH OMKR 36700-, 245 CH OMKR 567100-.

0210

0020
0040
0060
0070
0080
0100
0120
0140
0160
0180
(U
buy
0230
0240
0260

0270
07on

0320
0340
0360
0380
0400
0420
0440
0460
0480
0500
0520
0540
0560
0580
0600
0620
0640
0660

0680
0770

0740
0760
0780
0800
0R20
08bu
0880
0900
0920
0940
0960
0980
1000
1020
1040
1060
1080
1100
1120



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 2-C13 VOLVO
Igida grupp Brénsleror Fuel pipes lllustration | 0210
SaS roup motor engine 4101
60 2c B27E, B27F, B28E, B28F B27E, B27F, B28E, B28F 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr  |Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. | B27E| B27F Part No Kit[P| Notes
B28E| B28F S
R
45 1 1 - 269715-9|Bransleror, ..o Fuel pipe, ... 3 1140
cylinder 3 cylinder 3 1160
46 1 1 - 269716-7|Bransleror, ..., Fuel pipe, .....cccoooovren. 3 1180
cylinder 4 cylinder 4 1200
47 1 1 - 269722-5|Bransleror, ..., Fuel pipe, ..o 3 1220
cylinder 5 cylinder 5 1240
48 1 1 - 269718-3 | Bransleror, ..., Fuel pipe, ..o, 3 1260
cylinder 6 cylinder 6 1280
49 6 6| - 74033-2 | H&Iskruv...........cco.ccoovvvere. Hollow screw................... 3 1300
50 12 12| - 947620-1|Packning ... Packing......cnrcinncccs S |2 1320
51 6 6 - 1269274-5 | Insprutningsventil ... INJector ... 2 1!
52 6 6 - 1269275-2 | TAtNiNGSring ...c.oococccovvvvvvverennns Seal ring ..o, 2 13ou
53 6 6] - 245372-8|Hallare ... Retainer ..o 3 1380
54 6 6| - 245371-0 | KPS ..ooovvvvvveeeeccceee e 01 [T TS 3 1400
b5 6 6 - 74033-2 | HAIskruv ..o, Hollow screw ....................... 3 1420
56 12 120 - 947620-1iPackning ... Packing.......ccccccccccommniecninnnn Si2 1440




